ORM PTO-1595		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10.12.	99 1	01170779
To the Assistant	Commissioner for Patents: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of con	veying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving partylies):
Ashok M. Adur, Gerald A. Marano, Raymond A. Volpe, Henry L. Mei		
Additional name(s	) of conveying party(ies) attached? (	I Yes IXI No Street Address: Two Manhattanville Road
3. Nature of co	nveyance:	Purchase, New York 10577-2196
[X] Assignm	ent [] Merger	
[] Change	of Name [] Other	
[] Security	Agreement	
Execution Date:	9/3, 9/8, 9/15 and	9/4/97
	umber(s) or patent (numbers): ment is being filed together wit	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
	(08/931,381)	
		Additional numbers attached? I J Yes IXI No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY &amp; GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901</li> </ol>		spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>40</b> (X) Enclosed (X) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
		8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the Mark S.	of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true <u>The S. Wahn</u> Signature <u>October 8, 1999</u> Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <b>[5]</b>
P:\PINK\50264ASG	.TRN	
	* * I hereby certify that this correspon with sufficient postage as first cla	* * CERTIFICATE OF MAILING * * * ndence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service ass mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office d Trademark Office, Crystal Cateway 4, Room 335, Washington, Mark S. Craham
4/1999 DNGUYEN (	00000024 08931381	

· I'

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Ashok M. Adur, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 18 Indian Valley Road, Ramsey, NJ 07446, Gerald A. Marano, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 920 College Boulevard North, Lynn Haven, FL 32444, Raymond A. Volpe, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 154 Ridge Road, Highland Mills, NY 10930, and Henry L. Mei, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 117 Bellows Lane, New City, NY 10956, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577-2196, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: **OXYGEN-SCAVENGING FILLED POLYMER BLEND** FOR FOOD PACKAGING APPLICATIONS

Inventor(s): Ashok M. Adur

Gerald A. Marano

Raymond A. Volpe

Henry L. Mei

Ľ

eptember 3,1997 Ition of Declaration

Aplember 8, 1997 Date of Execution of Declaration

<u>Jeptember</u> 11, 1997 Date of Execution of Declaration

Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers

Page 1 of 4

necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

99

Date de Execution of Assignment

Date of Execution of Assignment

Date of Execution of Assignment

antohn

Ashok M. Adur

Gerald A. Marano

R ond

Henry L. Mei

\* \* \* \* \*

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) COUNTY OF ORANGE )

I hereby certify that before me appeared Ashok M. Adur, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

9/3/97 Date:

ľ

me The Cale

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JEANNE MCCABE Notary Public, State of New York 4628895 Qualified in Orange ( My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 4

\* \* \* \* \*

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) COUNTY OF )

I hereby certify that before me appeared Gerald A. Marano, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: C

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Betty S. Brannon COMMISSION # CC610267 EXPIRES February 8, 2001 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

\* \* \* \* \*

CONNECTICUT STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF Hartford

I hereby certify that before me appeared Raymond A. Volpe, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 9-15-97

11

Patricia A. garge

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 31, 1998

Page 3 of 4

## STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) COUNTY OF ORANGE )

I hereby certify that before me appeared Henry L. Mei, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date:\_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

AVIS L. NORTON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified In Orange County #4700803 Term Expires

\50264.ASSGN

Page 4 of 4

## PATENT REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 10/12/1999